
Environment and Resident Experience (previously Environment and Neighbourhoods) 

Significant decisions - Delegated Action  - For Reporting to Cabinet December 2023 

 denotes background papers are Exempt. 
 

No 
 

Date approved by 
Director 

Title Decision 

1.  14.11.23 Following informal 
consultation, determine 
whether 12 new School 
Streets should be 
implemented 

Approve delivery of those School Streets within the 2022/23 phase of delivery, 
identified within the associated report and subject to the outcome of statutory 
consultation 

2. 13.11.23 Contract award to supply 
recycling-on-the-go litter 
bins via ESPO framework. 

Pursuant to Contract Standing Order 7.01 for the Director of Environment & Resident Experience to 
approve the contract for supplying recycling-on-the-go litter bins to the value of £135,000 

  3. 07.11.23 Procurement for Prevent Team 
Home Office Bid 2022/23 for 
the Bridge Renewal Trust - 
Somali Outreach Project. 

For the Director of Environment and Resident Experience to approve the waiver 8.03 
requirement to obtain 3 quotations as permitted by CSO 10.01.1 b) a Director may waive 
CSOs and award a contract to the Bridge Renewal Trust. 
 

4.  29.09.23 Parking controls in Hornsey 

North 

For the Director of Environment and Resident Experience to approve to proceed to implementation 

of parking controls in Hornsey North. 

5.    

 
 

Delegated Action 
 
Type Number 

  

  

  

  

  



  

 
CLT Officer/Assistant Director Signature .............................................. Date.....November.23 
 


